(a) No person, vessel, or its owners, agents, or operators shall use any 

wharf or other area without first securing a license to such area. 

(b) Any person making use of any wharf or other area without first securing a 

license shall be subject to a penalty charge of One Hundred and Five dollars 

($105.00) at the discretion of the Commission. 

(c) "Every person who collects any toll, wharfage, or dockage, or lands, 

ships or removes any property upon or from any portion of the waterfront of 

San Francisco, or from or upon any of the wharves under the control of the